
Season 2019/2020 Average Season 2018/2019 Average ( + or - )
Kgs. per kg. Kgs. per kg. Taka

25,211,748.4        201.06         21,853,437.9        248.09    (-) 47.03
2,033,750.9          189.48         2,151,547.7          278.52    (-) 89.04

27,245,499.3        200.20         24,004,985.6        250.82    (-) 50.62

Sale 16 : 74.55%

Season 2019/2020 Avg. (Tk.)
Average Price Sale No. 16 Pkgs. Kgs. per kg.

CTC Leaf -- 31,211         1,711,057.7          187.79    
CTC Dust -- 5,875          322,693.2             198.42    

Total  = 37,086         2,033,750.9          189.48    
Green Tea -- -              -                       #DIV/0!
Orthodox            - -- -              -                       #DIV/0!
 Total  = 37,086         2,033,750.9          189.48    

-              -                       #DIV/0!
630             34,618.5               62.71      
-              -                       #DIV/0!

Grand Total = 37,716         2,068,369.4          187.36    
Buyer Purchase Analysis :

Exporter -- -              -                       #DIV/0! 0.00%
Internal -- 37,716         2,068,369.4          187.36    100.00%

Total = 37,716         2,068,369.4          187.36    100.00%
Upto date Sale :

CTC Leaf -- 404,198       22,162,571.0        198.39    
CTC Dust -- 92,455         5,082,928.3          208.07    

Total  = 496,653       27,245,499.3        200.20    
Green Tea -- 57               3,125.5                 400.00    
Orthodox            - -- 17               365.5                    248.54    

Total  = 496,727       27,248,990.3        200.20    
-              -                       #DIV/0!

5,205          285,788.2             69.10      
103             5,696.2                 179.06    

Grand Total = 502,035       27,540,474.7        198.86    
Buyer Purchase Analysis :

Exporter -- 250             13,719.9               226.43    0.05%
Internal -- 501,785       27,526,754.8        198.84    99.95%

Total  = 502,035       27,540,474.7        198.86    100.00%

Upto Sale No. 15 :

49,745 packages were offered and 37,086 packages were sold

PURBA BANGLA BROKERS LTD.
CHITTAGONG AUCTION AVERAGE

SALE NO. 16

Upto Sale No. 16 :

Sale No. 16 :

Sale No. 18: Will be held on Sept. 11, 2019 at 8.30 A.M. in which total offering will comprise
approximately 59,553 bags Leaf and 11,294 bags Dust.

Sale No. 19: Scheduled to be held on Sept. 17, 2019.

Crop Report : All Bangladesh tea production upto end July, 2019 is 39.05 million kg. compared to
30.38 million kg. during the same period last year and 31.43 million kg. in 2017. Up by 8.67 million
kg. from 2018 and Up by 7.62 million kg. from 2017. (Source Bangladesh Tea Board).

Season 2018/2019 (O/S) :
A/c Concerned :

Damage Tea :

Damage Tea :

Season 2018/2019 (O/S) :
A/c Concerned :


